Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Biotics Research Corporation
(1)William S. Sparks (2) Daryl L. De Luca (3)	
Addition to the second	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) (1) & (4): Oct. 16, 2012; (2) & (3): Oct. 15, 2012	Street Address: 6801 Biotics Research Drive
Assignment Merger	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rosenberg
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 77471
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US12/60446	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: John R. Casperson	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 36369	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pensacola	8. Payment Information
State: FL Zip: 32516	
Phone Number:	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: A Carpens	17 October 2012
Signature	Date
John R. Casperson, Reg. No.: 28,198	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

**PATENT** REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0082

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, APPL. NO.: PCT/US12/60446

Continuation of Box 1

- (3) Denis R. De Luca(4) Mark Houston, MD

**PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0083**  10ct. 16. 2012 c 1:15PM813640726

BIOTICS

No. 4730 2002

BIOPAT005WO

## assignment of invention and unfiled application UNDER THE PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

WHEREAS: William S. Spade. 5551 Huisache, Bellaire, TX77471; Daryl L. De Luca, 714 Johnson Ln., Sugar Land, TX 77479; Donis R. Do Liton, S118 Waterbeck, Fullshear, TX 77441, and Mark Houston, MD, 2508 from Gato Ct., Pranklin, TN 37069 (horoinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain lavention entitled:

## BLOOD PRESSURE REDUCTION WITH DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS

for which application for patent is being submitted under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

WHEREAS:

Biotics Research Corporation 6801 Biotics Research Drive Rosenberg, Toxas 77471

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEB), is dominant of acquiring the entire interest in, to end under said invention and in, to and under Louers Parent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign compries

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Doller (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby selprowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIONOR hereby sells, assigns and trumations to ASSIGNES the full and exclusive right, ride and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Pateot or similar legal protection in the United States and its recritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full ocus or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR licreby coveragies that no assignment, sale, agreement or commbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and salo;

ASSIGNOR further coverages that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all performs from and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Petent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessable to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any maximum or lingation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, mammicans or attackwise required to apply for, obtain, maintain, leave and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary to destrable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests John R. Casperson, Reg. No.: 29,198, PO Box 36369. Pensacola, Florida, 32516 to insert here in parenthesis:

(Application number

. filed 16 OCT 2012 The filing date

and application number of said application when kn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto see hand this

**RECORDED: 10/17/2012**